## 507041379 12/22/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7088216

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMERIGON INCORPOR	ATED		09/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: GENTHERM INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	21680 HA	21680 HAGGERTY ROAD		
City:	NORTHV	NORTHVILLE		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48167			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	17	7360378		
CORRESPONDENCE D		77)760 7045		
Fax Number:	(8)	77)769-7945 <b>he e-mail address first: if that is unsucce</b>	essful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(8) e sent to ti	77)769-7945 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> I (612) 638-5763		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via I (612) 638-5763 psi@fr.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 <b>e sent to ti</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> +1 ap SA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via I (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap SA FI	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via I (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap SA FI FI P.	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA SA FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA SA FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA SA FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA SA FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK /Michael Stanwyck/		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA SA FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(8 e sent to th provided; h +1 ap SA FI P. M <b>IMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 1 (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK /Michael Stanwyck/ 12/22/2021		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2-Assignment - Ch	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap S/ FI P. M JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 1 (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK /Michael Stanwyck/ 12/22/2021		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2-Assignment - Ch source=2-Assignment - Ch	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap SA FI P. M <b>IMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 1 (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK /Michael Stanwyck/ 12/22/2021		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2-Assignment - Cl source=2-Assignment - Cl	(8 e sent to ti provided; i +1 ap S/ FI P. M JMBER: JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 1 (612) 638-5763 osi@fr.com ANGKI PARK SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 39870-0226010 MICHAEL STANWYCK /Michael Stanwyck/ 12/22/2021		



This is to Certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 5th day of September, 2012

the

Bureau of Commercial Services

PATENT REEL: 058458 FRAME: 0378

Director

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

BCS/CD-515 (REV, 11/11

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES				
(DSERSCOVS) 2012	(For Bureau Use Only)			
	SEP 0 5 2012			
Gayle Aiken, Paralegal Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP 2290 First National Building	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES			
Detroit, MI 48226	- EFFECTIVE DATE:			

T Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. T

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For Use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following certificate:

- 1. The present name of the corporation is: Amerigon Incorporated
- 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 545-27C
- 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I The name of the corporation is: Gentherm Incorporated



#### PATENT REEL: 058458 FRAME: 0379

1

#### COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Ву \_\_\_\_\_

5.	Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approval
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was
duly a	dopted on the 5th day of September, 2012 by the: (Check one of the following)

shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Act.

written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)

written consent of all the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.

board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2) of the Act.

Signed this 5th day of September, 2012.

 $\square$ 

Name Kenneth J. Phillips, Vice President

N/A ....

6. Nonprofit Corporation only: Member, shareholder or board approval

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_ by the

Member or shareholder approval for nonprofit corporations organized on a membership or share basis

members or shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(2) of the

	~**
<u>.</u>	2 ° X
	~

written consent of the members or shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act. Written notice to members or shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the members or shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)

written consent of all the members or shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(3) of the Act.

Directors (only if the Articles state that the corporation is organized on a directorship basis)

directors at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act.

written consent of all directors pursuant to Section 525 of the Act.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_,

By <u>N/A</u>

ACTIVE.11345317.1



# GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL RECORDED: 12/22/2021

#### PATENT REEL: 058458 FRAME: 0381

3